
22nd Asian Men's Handball Championship (2026)

Preliminary Round - Group A, 2. round

Team A

A Korea
Team B

B Oman
played in in the hall on at Spectators Match number

Sabah Al-Salem Saad Al-Abdullah Hall 18.1.2026 16:00 200 13

Half time (30')
A B

End of playing time
A B

1st overtime
A B

2nd overtime
A B After penalty

throws

A B

15 10 29 24

Number of 7m
A Team timeout

Full names of players and officials

Team timeout B
Number of 7m

1/1
1

18:40
2

45:11
3

57:20
1

25:52
2

54:16
3

1/2

No Team  A G YC 2' RC BC

3 JANG Dong-Hyun 3

11 KIM Taegwan 6

18 KIM Dongjun

26 KIM Jinyoung 3

30 LEE Yoseb 1

33 HA Min Ho 2

66 WON Minjun 1 3 X

70 LEE Changwoo

71 KIM Jinho 2

74 OH Hwangjea

77 KIM Rakchan 6

79 PARK Seung 2

84 KANG Jungu

97 KIM Yeonbin 3

98 JIN Yusung

99 PARK Jaeyong

No Team  B G YC 2' RC BC

2 ALDUGHAISHI Hamed 6 1

5 ALJABRI Khalid

6 ALHASANI Asad

8 ALHADIDI Alazhar

9 ALZARAFI Mahnad 4 1

14 ALWAHAIBI Mahmood 3

16 AL HINAI Bashar

19 ALMAJARFI Abdul Aziz

21 ALHASANI Said 2

23 ALBALUSHI Abdullah

24 ALMAASHARI Azan 1 2

35 ALHADIDI Taher 6

69 ALBALUSHI Hassan 2

71 ALHASANI Nawaf

93 ALHASANI Mohammed

98 ALDUGHAISHI Mohammed

Off A CHO Young Shin

Off B LEE Seok

Off C LEE Namsong

Off D PARK Jinkyu

Off E EOM Yunjin

Off A ALJASSASI Ahmed

Off B ALBALUSHI Nabil

Off C AMBU SAIDI Ahmed

Off D ALFOORI Ibrahim

A Signatures of responsibles for the teams (Off. A) B
TP Remarks of referees / IHF Official TP

Referees Signatures Signatures

ALNASEEM Dalal (KUW) ALENEZI Maali (KUW)

Technical officials

ALASFOOR Husain (BRN) HERZ ALLAH Nasir (JOR)

AHF Official

LI Zhaomeng (CHN)

Number of 7m scored/awarded to team A resp. B, goals (G), yellow cards (YC), red cards (RC), blue cards (BC) and team penalty (TP)
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