



# 22nd Asian Men's Handball Championship (2026)

Preliminary Round - Group A, 2. round



Team A								Team B											
A				Korea				B				Oman							
played in Sabah Al-Salem				in the hall Saad Al-Abdullah Hall				on 18.1.2026				at 16:00				Spectators 200			
Half time (30')	A	B	End of playing time	A	B	1st overtime	A	B	2nd overtime	A	B	After penalty throws	A	B	Match number 13				
	15	10		29	24														
Number of 7m	A	Team timeout			Full names of players and officials						Team timeout			B	Number of 7m				
	1/1	1 18:40	2 45:11	3 57:20							1 25:52	2 54:16	3	1/2					
No	Team A				G	YC	2'	RC	BC	No	Team B				G	YC	2'	RC	BC
3	JANG Dong-Hyun				3					2	ALDUGHAISHI Hamed				6		1		
11	KIM Taegwan				6					5	ALJABRI Khalid								
18	KIM Dongjun									6	ALHASANI Asad								
26	KIM Jinyoung				3					8	ALHADIDI Alazhar								
30	LEE Yoseb				1					9	ALZARAFI Mahnad				4		1		
33	HA Min Ho				2					14	ALWAHAIBI Mahmood				3				
66	WON Minjun				1		3	X		16	AL HINAI Bashar								
70	LEE Changwoo									19	ALMAJARFI Abdul Aziz								
71	KIM Jinho				2					21	ALHASANI Said				2				
74	OH Hwangjea									23	ALBALUSHI Abdullah								
77	KIM Rakchan				6					24	ALMAASHARI Azan				1		2		
79	PARK Seung				2					35	ALHADIDI Taher				6				
84	KANG Jungu									69	ALBALUSHI Hassan				2				
97	KIM Yeonbin				3					71	ALHASANI Nawaf								
98	JIN Yusung									93	ALHASANI Mohammed								
99	PARK Jaeyong									98	ALDUGHAISHI Mohammed								
Off A	CHO Young Shin									Off A	ALJASSASI Ahmed								
Off B	LEE Seok									Off B	ALBALUSHI Nabil								
Off C	LEE Namsong									Off C	AMBU SAIDI Ahmed								
Off D	PARK Jinkyu									Off D	ALFOORI Ibrahim								
Off E	EOM Yunjin																		

A	Signatures of responsibles for the teams (Off. A)	B
TP	Remarks of referees / IHF Official	TP

Referees				Signatures				Signatures			
	ALNASEEM Dalal (KUW)							ALENEZI Maali (KUW)			
Technical officials											
	ALASFOOR Husain (BRN)							HERZ ALLAH Nasir (JOR)			
AHF Official											
	LI Zhaomeng (CHN)										

Number of 7m scored/awarded to team A resp. B, goals (G), yellow cards (YC), red cards (RC), blue cards (BC) and team penalty (TP)